

Present :- Teerthankar Bhattacharyya, Judge, MACT, Bankura, (In-charge).

JO Code No. 00837

MACC 123/2021

CNR No. WBBK01-001935-2021

Order no.07

Dated 17.12.2022

Today is fixed for awaiting S/R, A/D and appearance of O.P. no. 1.

No S/R is received as yet.

Petitioner is absent and no steps taken on behalf of the petitioner. Petitioner is directed to show-cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed.

Fix 27.03.2023 for show-cause by the petitioner.

Sd/- T. Bhattacharyya  
Judge MACT, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Bankura (In-charge)