

Present :-Teerthankar Bhattacharyya, Additional District Judge,3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bankura,(In-charge).

MACC 123/2021

(CNR No – WBBK01-001935-2021)

Order No.10

25.08.2023

Today is fixed for taking steps by the petitioner.

Petitioner files written requisite along with P. fee of Rs 2/- for issuance of summons upon OP No 1 through Court as well as registry post with AD.

Issue the same at once.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 06.12.2023 for SR, AD and appearance of OP No 1.

Sd/-  
Judge MACT, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Bankura(In-charge)