

M.A.C.C 123/ 2021
CNR No. WBBK 01-001935-2021
J. O Code - WB 00815

Order No. 13 Dated, 05.04.2024:

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner files hajira through ld. advocate.

O.P No. 01 files hajira through ld. advocate

Written Statement is filed on behalf of O.P No. 01.

Copy served to the otherside.

None appears and none moves on behalf of both the parties.

No petition for vacating exparte has been filed on behalf of the O.P No. 01.

As the instant case is at the atage of exparte, the Written Statement filed by
O.P No. 01 is not accepted.

To 05. 06. 2024 for exparte hearing.

Sd/- D. K. Goswami
Judge M.A.C Tribunal
3rd Court, Bankura